Purchasing Department 1320 West Main Street Suite 202 Franklin, Tennessee 37064-3700 Phone (615) 472-4010



E-Mail: Tennessean ATTN: Legal Notice Staff From: Skip Decker Date: Thursday, April 15, 2021 Bill To: WCS 1320 West Main Street Suite 202 Franklin, TN 37064

WCS LEGAL NOTICE REQUEST FOR BIDS

RFB #1234 Franklin High School Gym Floor Replacement

Williamson County Schools, (WCS) is currently accepting sealed bids for the replacement of Franklin High School Gym Floor. Sealed bid envelopes will be accepted at the Williamson County Board of Education, Central Offices, located at 1320 West Main Street, Suite 202, Franklin, Tennessee 37064, until **3:30 pm, on Thursday, April 29, 2021** at which time sealed bids will be publicly opened. Bids will be opened in person, Social Distancing and Masks will be required. Bids should be delivered by express mail or delivered in person and should be marked to the attention of WCS Purchasing Department. All bids will be stamped by WCS with the date and time of receipt to ensure compliance. Any bid envelope received after the specified opening time will not be accepted. Faxed or emailed bids will not be accepted. All sealed bids must be marked **"RFB # 1234 Franklin HS Gym Floor Replacement**".

NOTE: All WCS - Bids are ultimately subject to funding. Furthermore, WCS reserves the right to waive any informality or to reject any or all proposals at its own discretion. A Pre-Bid Meeting may be scheduled at a later time. The date, time and location will be announced in the invitation to bid. Interested Contractors should call Johnson & Bailey Architects 615-890-4560 for exact details. This legal advertisement is extended and continued in full and appropriate detail in the WCS – RFB #1234 FHS Gym Floor Replacement Invitation to Bid Documents, which will be posted in the public domain on the WCS website by clicking on the Purchasing Department link. Nothing contained in the commissioned designers, engineers, or architects RFB document or amendments thereto shall eliminate or reduce the requirements contained in the extended legal advertisement.

PLEASE PRINT ONE TIME IN THE PUBLIC NOTICE SECTION OF THE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 21, 2021 TENNESSEAN